

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 10849/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 14/02/2007 in RP No. 2850/2006 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA BHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3174/2007.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master